
37.2 
(18.9) 

(8.2) 
(8.1) 
(1.5) 
(0.6) 

10.8 
(6.6) 
(4.2) 

1.2 

0.7 

CANADA'S OFFICIAL DEVELOPMENT 
ASSISTANCE (ODA) PROGRAM 

THE ODA PROGRAM 

Current Volume: Fiscal Year 1983/84 — $1,814 million. 

Approximate Program Shares in Fiscal Year 1983184 	 Percent 

Government to Government and Other Bilateral Transfers 	 45.0 
CIDA 
—All project transfers 	 (28.0) 
—Bilateral food aid 	 (9.7) 
—Bilateral emergency assistance (1.5) 
International Development Research Centre  (3.5) 
Petro-Canada International Assistance Corp. 	 (2.3) 

Multilateral Assistance 
International financial institutions 
Multilateral technical cooperation 
Multilateral food aid 
External Affairs and other departments' programs 
Multilateral humanitarian assistance 

Voluntary Sector 
Canadian and international NGOs 
Institutional cooperation 

Industrial Cooperation 

Special Assistance to Africa 
(e.g. activities of a crisis nature) 

Administration 	 5.1 

100 


