CANADA'S OFFICIAL DEVELOPMENT ASSISTANCE (ODA) PROGRAM

THE ODA PROGRAM

Current Volume: Fiscal Year 1983/84 — \$1,814 million.

Approximate Program Shares in Fiscal Year 1983/84	Percen
Government to Government and Other Bilateral Transfers CIDA	45.0
—All project transfers	(28.0)
Bilateral food aid	(9.7)
—Bilateral emergency assistance	(1.5)
International Development Research Centre	(3.5)
Petro-Canada International Assistance Corp.	(2.3)
Multilateral Assistance	37.2
International financial institutions	(18.9)
Multilateral technical cooperation	(8.2)
Multilateral food aid	(8.1)
External Affairs and other departments' programs	(1.5)
Multilateral humanitarian assistance	(0.6)
Voluntary Sector	10.8
Canadian and international NGOs	(6.6)
Institutional cooperation	(4.2)
Industrial Cooperation	1.2
Special Assistance to Africa (e.g. activities of a crisis nature)	0.7
Administration	5.1
	100